Carolina General Statute 158-7.1 also authorizes the lease of county-owned properties 
subject to public notice, which public notice has been published; and 

Whereas, in consideration of the economic development opportunities including the 
creation of 360 new full time jobs, at an annual salary of Sixty Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty Five dollars ($63,665.00) plus benefits, and new capital investment in 
Orange County of $3,493,600, the Board of Commissioners of Orange County desires to 
lease the Premises to Well Dot, Inc., for a base rental fee of Thirty Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Sixty-seven Cents ($33,714.67) per month, the fair market

[...]

incur an automatic late fee of Five (5%) percent.  

DEPOSIT:  Tenant shall pay a one-time deposit.  The amount of the deposit shall be equal to the full amount expended 
by Landlord to up-fit the Orange County Skills Development Center up to and not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000.00).  Such deposit shall not be refundable and may only be utilized as provided in this paragraph, but 
shall be applied to the purchase price of the Property in the event that Tenant elects to exercise the option to purchase 
the Property set forth herein.

[...]

Landlord’s rights under this Section 5 are in addition to and may be exercised cumulatively 
with Landlord’s rights and remedies under Section 14 below. 

6.  DEPOSIT.  Within ten (10) business days following the expiration of the Inspection Period, Tenant 
shall pay to Landlord the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) as a deposit.  The deposit, 
once made, is non-refundable.   The equivalent value of such deposit shall be applied to the purchase price 
for the Property if Tenant exercises its purchase option set forth herein.  In the event that Tenant terminates

[...]

occur and that when such occur the Company will immediately, or as soon as is 
reasonably possible thereafter, fill said vacancies.  The average wage of the up to 400 
new full time equivalent employees shall be, as of the last day of this Agreement, at the 
annual rate of Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five  dollars ($63,665.00). 

C. DEVELOPMENT GRANT PARTICIPATION: Should the State of North Carolina agree to 
provide additional development Grants to the County, the Company agrees to partner, through the 
commitment to create new jobs, with Orange County and other agencies to apply for development